

November 10, 2023

BSE Limited,
(Corporate Relationship Department),
P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001

BSE Code: 530343

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
(Listing & Corporate Communications),
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE Symbol: GENUSPOWER

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper advertisement published regarding the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023.

We request to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

For **Genus Power Infrastructures Limited**

Ankit Jhanjhari
(Company Secretary)

Encl. as above

FRESHROP FRUITS LIMITED						
Reg. Office: A 603, Shapath IV, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad – 380015. Tel: 079 40307050-57 CIN: L15400GJ1992PLC018365. E-mail: info@freshtrop.com, Website: www.freshtrop.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2,094.15	10,879.73	2,942.17	12,973.88	13,583.83	24,726.79
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(31.82)	1,780.07	(286.72)	1,748.25	(156.32)	1,096.91
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(31.82)	1,780.07	(286.72)	1,748.25	(156.32)	1,096.91
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(5.91)	1,296.21	(190.84)	1,290.29	(49.36)	846.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(0.27)	1.78	(12.68)	1.52	2.10	4.58
Profit / Loss for the period after comprehensive income	(6.18)	1,297.99	(203.52)	1,291.81	(47.26)	850.93
Equity Share Capital	989.49	989.49	1,068.80	989.49	1,068.80	989.49
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) after extraordinary items)						
Basic:	0.06	13.10	(1.79)	13.04	(0.46)	8.55
Diluted:	0.06	13.10	(1.79)	13.04	(0.46)	8.55
Notes:						
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half ended on 30.09.2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.freshtrop.com. The result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.						
(2) The above results were reviewed by the audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9th November, 2023.						
(3) Revenue From Operations includes Export Incentives.						
(4) The Company has identified following segments as reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 issued by the ICAI. Segment wise details are given to the extent possible. a) Fresh Fruits b) Food Processing						
(5) Previous Year's figures have been regrouped, reclassified wherever considered necessary.						
For, Freshrop Fruits Limited						
						Sd/- Ashok Motiani Managing Director
Place : Ahmedabad						
Date : 09.11.2023						

AstraZeneca						
AstraZeneca Pharma India Limited						
CIN: L24231KA1979PLC003563						
Regd. Office : Block N1, 12th Floor, Manyata Embassy Business Park, Rachenahalli, Outer Ring Road, Bangalore 560 045 Tel.: +91 80 6774 8000. Web: www.astrazeneca.com/india						
Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023						
(Rs in lakhs except for earnings per share data)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30/09/2023			Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	31,944.45		24,292.11		1,02,907.26
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax	7,338.44		4,406.94		13,410.46
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax	5,236.98		3,256.43		9,929.25
4	Total comprehensive income for the period after tax	5,265.71		3,237.83		9,667.82
5	Equity Share Capital	500.00		500.00		500.00
6	Other Equity	-		-		58,368.83
7	Basic and diluted earnings per share (of Rs 2 each)	20.95		13.03		39.72
Notes:						
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.astrazeneca.com/india).						
2 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.						
						By Order of the Board of Directors For AstraZeneca Pharma India Limited
						Sanjeev Kumar Panchal Managing Director
Place: Bangalore						
Date: November 9, 2023						

EKI ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED									
CIN: L74200MP2011PLC025904 • BSE Scrip Code - EKI 543284									
Registered Address: Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part-2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452 010, M.P., India									
Corporate Address: 903, B-1, 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54 PUA, Indore-452 010, M.P., India									
Phone : (+91) 731 42 89 086, E-mail: business@enkingint.org, Website: www.enkingint.org									
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30 September, 2023									
(₹ In Lakhs unless specified)									
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	7,739.66	13,938.25	34,467.77	1,25,840.65	7,895.30	14,199.31	35,556.19	1,28,644.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(4,172.64)	(7,329.64)	6,429.59	15,714.28	(4,348.67)	(7,667.39)	7,684.58	16,560.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(4,172.64)	(7,329.64)	6,429.59	15,714.28	(4,348.67)	(7,667.39)	7,684.58	16,560.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(4,172.64)	(7,348.74)	4,814.15	11,966.94	(4,347.37)	(7,675.35)	5,058.34	11,964.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,172.64)	(7,348.74)	4,814.15	11,957.52	(4,347.37)	(7,675.35)	5,058.34	11,955.21
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	2,751.58	2,751.58	2,749.60	2,751.14	2,751.58	2,751.58	2,749.60	2,751.14
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				51,131.73				49,560.13
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (for continuing operation) (Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)								
	Basic EPS (₹)	(15.16)	(26.71)	17.51	43.46	(15.80)	(27.90)	18.40	43.46
	Diluted EPS (₹)	(15.12)	(26.64)	17.41	43.27	(15.76)	(27.82)	18.29	43.24
Notes:									
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.enkingint.org.									
2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on November 09, 2023 at Indore, Madhya Pradesh.									
3) The figures for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 has been re-stated owing to disclosure given in note no. 6 of the financial results disseminate on the stock exchange and the website of the Company.									
4) The previous year figures have been re-classified / re-grouped wherever considered necessary, to conform to current year classification.									
For: EKI ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED									
									Sd/- Mr. Manish Kumar Dabkara Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Indore									
Date : 09.11.2023									

GENUS POWER INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED													
Regd. Office : G-123, Sector-63, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh (Tel.: +91-120-2581999)													
Corporate Office: SPL-3, RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022, Rajasthan													
Ph.:0141-7102400/500, Fax: 0141-2770319, E-mail: cs@genus.in, Website: www.genuspwr.com, CIN: L51909UP1992PLC051997													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023													
(Rs. in Lakhs)													
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended		
		30 Sept, 23	30 Sept, 23	30 Sept, 22	31 March, 23	30 Sept, 23	30 Sept, 22	30 Sept, 23	30 Sept, 22	30 Sept, 23	31 March, 23		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited		
1	Total income from operations	25895.96	52007.09	21862.62	80838.55	25895.96	52007.09	21862.62	80838.55				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1557.52	4267.89	1395.15	5027.37	5755.67	8792.18	1078.22	4480.92				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1557.52	4267.89	1395.15	5027.37	5755.67	8792.18	1078.22	4480.92				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1102.21	3027.53	1021.31	3498.42	4918.74	7224.20	652.69	2897.43				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1238.03	3173.13	1007.95	3435.05	5054.56	7369.80	639.33	2834.06				
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2576.38	2576.38	2575.29	2575.95	2576.38	2575.29	2575.29	2575.95				
7	Other equity (Reserves)	0.00	0.00	0.00	95879.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	95719.39				
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (Amount in Rs.)												
	Basic :	0.43	1.18	0.39	1.36	2.14	3.14	0.28	1.26				
	Diluted:	0.42	1.16	0.39	1.35	2.08	3.09	0.28	1.25				
Notes:													
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the financial results are available on Company's website at www.genuspwr.com and the Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).													
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors													
													Sd/- (Rajendra Kumar Agarwal) Managing Director & CEO DIN: 00011127
Place: Jaipur													
Date : November 09, 2023													

AVENDUS FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED						
Registered Office: 901, 9th Floor Plot No. C-59, Platina, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Telephone No.: 022 66480050 Fax No.: 022 66480040						
Website: www.avendus.com Email: investor.afpl@avendus.com CIN: U65921MH1996PTC251407						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023						
(Under Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)						
(Rs. in Million, except earning per share and debt equity ratio)						
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended		
	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2023		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1. Total Income from operations	518.89	561.39	1,035.47	2,446.65		
2. Net Profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	243.80	183.10	469.59	560.50		
3. Net Profit for the period before tax/year (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	243.80	183.10	469.59	560.50		
4. Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	180.64	135.92	349.70	415.78		
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	179.72	135.94	349.10	417.05		
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,975.63	4,975.63	4,975.63	4,975.63		
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve)	2,993.40	2,519.87	2,993.40	2,643.48		
8. Securities Premium Account	513.77	513.77	513.77	513.77		
9. Net Worth	7,969.03	7,495.50	7,969.03	7,619.11		
10. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	6,940.62	8,614.87	6,940.62	7,882.26		
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-		
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.87	1.15	0.87	1.03		
13. Earning per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)						
i. Basic	0.04	0.03	0.07	0.08		
ii. Diluted	0.04	0.03	0.07	0.08		
(EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 and September 30, 2022)						
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-		
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-		
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
Notes:						
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on November 09, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
2. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company's website i.e. www.avendus.com.						
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company's website i.e. www.avendus.com.						
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.						
						By Order of the Board For Avendus Finance Private Limited
						-sd- Nilesh Dhedi Managing Director & CEO
Place : Mumbai						
Date : November 09, 2023						

PIRAMAL CAPITAL & HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED				
Registered Address: Unit No-601, 6th Floor, Amiti Building, Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, Opp. Fire Station, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400 070				
Email ID: cs.team@piramal.com; Website: www.piramalfinance.com;				
CIN: U65910MH1984PLC032639; Tel: +91 22 6230 9200; Fax: +91 22 6151 3444				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023				
(Currency: ₹ in lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current quarter ended 30 th September 2023	Corresponding quarter ended 30 th September 2022	Previous year ended 31 st March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1,69,978	1,53,643	6,65,029
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,476	(2,17,256)	(2,54,931)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,476	(2,17,256)	(12,80,612)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,127	(1,62,812)	(7,42,483)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,040	(1,57,369)	(7,35,936)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	21,36,469	21,36,469	21,36,469
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,36,866)	(34,952)	(6,46,482)
8	Securities Premium Account	2,20,885	2,20,885	2,20,885
9	Net worth*	13,41,080	10,66,407	13,31,293
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	41,55,255	42,31,250	40,61,117
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio*	2.77	2.01	2.73
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.02	(0.76)	(3.48)
	2. Diluted:	0.02	(0.76)	(3.48)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ('DSCR')	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ('ISCR')	NA	NA	NA
* Net worth = Shareholders' funds (-) Intangible assets including goodwill (-) Intangible assets under development (-) prepaid expenses (-) deferred tax assets				
* Debt equity ratio = Total borrowings / Shareholders' funds				
Notes:				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and				

